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Saturday 16th August, 12-4pm: Party for the Feast of the Assumption, St Win’s 

Saturday 23rd August, dep 10am: Pilgrimage to the Shrine of Our Lady of the Crag, 
Knaresborough 

Saturday 13th September, 1-3pm: Ecumenical Prayer Reachout, Fair Road, Wibsey. 

Friday 19th September, 7.30pm:  UCM Race Night, St John’s Church Hall. 

Tuesday 23rd September, 7pm:  Parish Pastoral Council III, St John’s Church Hall 

Friday/Saturday 26th/27th September: Parish and Diocesan Pilgrimage to Walsingham 

Friday 3rd October:    CAFOD Harvest Family Fast Day 

Sat 4th/Sun 5th & Sat 11th/Sun 12th Oct: Enrolment Masses: 1st Confession/1st Holy Communion 

Monday 6th October, dep 6.30pm: Batley Torchlight Procession 

Wednesday 8th October. 6.30pm:  Commencement of Adult Faith Formation Classes 

Monday 13th October, dep 10am:  Pilgrimage to Leeds Cathedral for Visit of Fatima Statue 

Saturday 18th October, 10am-2pm: Caritas Day of Reflection, Hinsley Hall 

Sunday 9th November:   Remembrance Sunday 

Saturday 22nd November:   UCM Fashion Show, St Winefride’s Hall 

Saturday 6th December, 11am:  SVP Mass of Anointing with Lunch, St John’s Hall 

Tuesday 9th December, 5pm tbc:  Carol Service, St Winefride’s Church 

Wed 10th December, 6.30pm:  Parish Pastoral Council IV, St Winefride’s Church Room 

Thursday 18th December, 6pm tbc: Carol Service, St John the Evangelist’s Church 

Friday 19th December, 2pm:  Advent Penance Service, St Winefride’s 

January, 7pm tbc:    The Sacrament of Confirmation, St Winefride’s Church 

Wednesday 11th February:   Commencement of First Confession Programme 

First week of February: Beginning of 8-week ecumenical course: Introduction to 
the Christian Faith, using “321” 

Wednesday 18th February:   Ash Wednesday 

Sunday 22nd February, 2.30pm: Rite of Election and Call to Continuing Conversion, Leeds 
Cathedral 

Friday 27th February: CAFOD Lent Family Fast Day 

March tbc: InnChurches, St Winefride’s Hall 

Tuesday 17th March, 7pm: Parish Pastoral Council I, St John’s Church Hall 

Sun 22nd to Sat 28th March:  Parish Week of Guided Prayer 

Friday 27th March: First Confessions Penance Service (6.30pm); Parish 
Penance Service (7.00pm) 

Sunday 5th April: Easter Sunday 

Wednesday 16th April, 11am:  Chrism Mass, Leeds Cathedral 

Saturday 18th April: Commencement of First Holy Communion Programme 

Sunday 20th April:    Easter Sunday 

May tbc:     SVP Mass of Anointing with Lunch, St Winefride’s Hall 

Sunday 24th May:    Pentecost 

Wednesday 17th June, 6.30pm:  Parish Pastoral Council II, St Winefride’s Church Room 

Friday 26th-Sunday 28th June:  Forty Hours’ Devotion, both schools and churches 

Sun 28th June:    First Holy Communion Mass 1, St John’s Church 

Fri 3rd to Thurs 9th July:   Diocesan Pilgrimage to Lourdes 

Sunday 12th July:    First Holy Communion II, St Winefride’s Church 

Saturday 18th July:    Parish Seaside Trip 

Sunday 16th August:   Parish Party for the Feast of the Assumption, St Win’s 


